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BID AMOUNT

Sorted By BIDDER

 2019  8,276.39 414,833 0  1 First Works Capital Solutions LLCGS MONAGEMENT LLC02-216663  8,276

$8,276.39

 1Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 8,276

 2019  1,112.69 8,900 0  2 Ruben George Delgado PowellPHOENIX INC11-289886  10,400

$1,112.69

 1Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 10,400

 2019  175.19 9,100 0  3 Alexander BathulaSHARRER PAUL D & BONNIE S05-171253  400

 2019  946.03 21,000 0  3 Alexander BathulaKEENEY KYLE R & PAMELA E06-191568  1,500

 2019  777.26 17,000 0  3 Alexander BathulaKEEYS-BOWERS THALIA07-199260  4,000

 2019  735.06 16,000 0  3 Alexander BathulaCRABBS CHARLES E21-411183  4,000

$2,633.54

 4Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 9,900

 2019  360.71 193,933 0  4 Amberfield Real Estate Investments LLCRILEY ANTHONY T02-180162  124,117

 2019  1,905.78 216,400 0  4 Amberfield Real Estate Investments LLCANDERSON ANTWORN02-190672  138,496

 2019  269.00 214,400 0  4 Amberfield Real Estate Investments LLCPHAN TUYET HUONG THI02-191237  137,216

 2019  264.67 227,367 0  4 Amberfield Real Estate Investments LLCATTAYA JOHN O JR &02-193760  145,515

 2019  371.37 203,500 0  4 Amberfield Real Estate Investments LLCMERCER STERLING K & ROBYNETTE B02-206498  130,240

 2019  264.67 236,733 0  4 Amberfield Real Estate Investments LLCPIERRE MARKENSON02-210789  151,509

 2019  160.88 220,967 0  4 Amberfield Real Estate Investments LLCJACOBO SAUL &02-212285  141,419

 2019  265.02 237,100 0  4 Amberfield Real Estate Investments LLCTHOPPAE VENKATAGANESH &02-214148  151,744

 2019  160.88 203,000 0  4 Amberfield Real Estate Investments LLCDEAN RICHARD02-223139  129,920

 2019  122.36 223,133 0  4 Amberfield Real Estate Investments LLCSOUTH MOUNTAIN DEVELOPERS LLLP02-251809  142,805

 2019  688.64 218,667 0  4 Amberfield Real Estate Investments LLCBUI DON02-257556  139,947

 2019  160.88 209,233 0  4 Amberfield Real Estate Investments LLCLE TAM HUNG02-261448  133,909

 2019  158.75 266,567 0  4 Amberfield Real Estate Investments LLCBARTLETT JENNIFER02-454521  170,603
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$5,153.61

 13Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 1,837,440

 2019  566.31 12,000 0  5 Cheap Lands Inc.HOWE CARL E & ROBERTA SUE20-396792  668

$566.31

 1Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 668

 2019  1,542.57 104,500 0  6 RE Asset EV SP LLCSCOTT BARBARA L01-002694  51,080

 2019  1,815.97 126,100 0  6 RE Asset EV SP LLCFRY CHARLES E01-006169  61,638

 2019  680.33 32,200 0  6 RE Asset EV SP LLCSWANN BERNARD M & BERNADETTE02-060337  1,787

 2019  3,098.75 152,800 0  6 RE Asset EV SP LLCKOLB PAUL R JR-LIFE ESTATE02-069725  93,376

 2019  1,231.31 60,800 0  6 RE Asset EV SP LLCDURANE JOEL &02-093871  1,350

 2019  3,229.11 159,567 0  6 RE Asset EV SP LLCJORDAN BETTY G02-098490  88,815

 2019  3,464.92 163,200 0  6 RE Asset EV SP LLCRHODES JAMES W & IRENE G02-100037  92,371

 2019  408.53 389,500 0  6 RE Asset EV SP LLCCOLLINS LEON JEMAINE02-229730  160,085

 2019  127.72 8,600 0  6 RE Asset EV SP LLCBEAUMONT BRIAN MARC03-133818  764

 2019  3,573.26 264,933 0  6 RE Asset EV SP LLCMOSCHONAS HARITON & PATRICIA03-136892  147,038

 2019  1,280.57 100,500 0  6 RE Asset EV SP LLCCONSIDINE JOHN BRADFORD &03-164845  22,333

 2019  498.86 115,767 0  6 RE Asset EV SP LLCDUGGER JOHN A ET AL06-179266  5,140

 2019  3,120.97 229,200 0  6 RE Asset EV SP LLCMCDONNELL BENJAMIN &06-189423  102,120

 2019  3,003.66 219,933 0  6 RE Asset EV SP LLCNAVY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION08-214727  107,503

 2019  1,529.80 111,000 0  6 RE Asset EV SP LLCWERKING NATHAN09-222170  54,257

 2019  562.82 106,100 0  6 RE Asset EV SP LLCWILLIS KAREN ETAL09-237739  43,618

 2019  4,044.97 302,200 0  6 RE Asset EV SP LLCTWIGG SUSAN E09-247742  130,943

 2019  3,129.84 229,900 0  6 RE Asset EV SP LLCTUCKERMAN ROBERT L09-251707  143,044

 2019  2,368.88 174,900 0  6 RE Asset EV SP LLCSAPPINGTON CATHERINE09-252967  108,823

 2019  4,275.34 320,400 0  6 RE Asset EV SP LLCCARTER CHARLES DANIEL JR09-256202  153,055

 2019  3,359.89 252,000 0  6 RE Asset EV SP LLCCENTINEO CHRISTOPHER &09-316744  131,904

 2019  3,718.83 276,433 0  6 RE Asset EV SP LLCBORRA PIER C &17-364502  135,143

 2019  2,474.16 178,100 0  6 RE Asset EV SP LLCMERCER MATT18-366908  73,217

 2019  159.88 6,900 0  6 RE Asset EV SP LLCBAEK MAL18-374560  161
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 2019  698.02 145,800 0  6 RE Asset EV SP LLCSTAUB JOHN JR &25-480740  58,661

 2019  160.88 382,200 0  6 RE Asset EV SP LLCTROJAN KATHERINE LOUISE26-444748  153,262

$53,559.84

 26Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 2,121,486

 2019  2,720.00 420,300 0  7 Municipal Investments LLCKOCKA JOHN E01-009753  190,908

 2019  798.05 148,467 0  7 Municipal Investments LLCHUAN CHEE02-026163  87,319

 2019  1,461.27 148,533 0  7 Municipal Investments LLCPUTMAN WAYNE E TRUSTEE02-026384  91,336

 2019  1,365.94 149,567 0  7 Municipal Investments LLCUZHCA JOSE I02-040565  89,667

 2019  1,625.58 413,367 0  7 Municipal Investments LLCRAJA REALTY LLC02-043823  200,859

 2019  1,716.55 177,000 0  7 Municipal Investments LLCHIRSCH CAROL02-052040  108,299

 2019  2,202.70 212,267 0  7 Municipal Investments LLCCANDAFFIO MEGAN M &02-053454  109,278

 2019  740.60 152,367 0  7 Municipal Investments LLCKAIKTSIAN JAMES J & KIMBERLY A02-055139  86,868

 2019  826.13 135,267 0  7 Municipal Investments LLCKORRELL MATTHEW02-077787  83,021

 2019  2,260.00 225,233 0  7 Municipal Investments LLCMCDUFFIE MEGAN E02-083868  115,098

 2019  670.68 141,367 0  7 Municipal Investments LLCREMS ESTATE GENERAL SERVICES LLP02-105519  80,021

 2019  908.19 130,100 0  7 Municipal Investments LLCRIDENOUR JAMES DAVID &02-133202  83,827

 2019  1,184.82 194,267 0  7 Municipal Investments LLCHOLTE REBECCA A &02-134829  103,590

 2019  1,293.18 133,333 0  7 Municipal Investments LLCSILVA JESUS MARTIN &02-141019  81,584

 2019  763.83 148,067 0  7 Municipal Investments LLCOSAFO EMMANUEL &02-146088  85,961

 2019  768.10 158,567 0  7 Municipal Investments LLCREYNOLDS KIRK W02-158833  90,310

 2019  666.53 168,300 0  7 Municipal Investments LLCWEBER HARRIET I02-167727  90,649

 2019  1,169.09 225,867 0  7 Municipal Investments LLCMONCADA GERALD02-169266  115,886

 2019  670.64 310,467 0  7 Municipal Investments LLCMUBARIZ ZAHOOR02-176890  147,659

 2019  664.97 179,167 0  7 Municipal Investments LLCAMOAKO PEARL02-202050  94,941

 2019  885.37 168,700 0  7 Municipal Investments LLCANGELETY LORELL02-202662  98,468

 2019  1,950.39 317,433 0  7 Municipal Investments LLCWONAH CHIKA U02-204665  169,581

 2019  845.28 242,667 0  7 Municipal Investments LLCKANONGA IIUNGA C02-215845  126,652

 2019  2,330.69 235,733 0  7 Municipal Investments LLCKEADRIT PHOTCHANA02-215861  145,209

 2019  1,765.44 242,000 0  7 Municipal Investments LLCRAMOS CRUZ H02-224038  135,367

 2019  1,464.55 226,367 0  7 Municipal Investments LLCWILLIAMS DOUGLAS G & SABRINA R03-137449  122,541
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 2019  5,322.55 403,133 0  7 Municipal Investments LLCBEACHLEY CHARLES KEVIN06-183921  175,193

 2019  2,140.91 328,800 0  7 Municipal Investments LLCGERACE JOHN JR09-234004  178,290

 2019  3,503.13 633,400 0  7 Municipal Investments LLCVINYO SIMON09-592020  282,709

 2019  1,848.73 219,400 0  7 Municipal Investments LLCBECKER CAROLYN15-327375  128,147

 2019  1,105.92 212,400 0  7 Municipal Investments LLCBUTLER DAVID E & OLIVE M16-363170  109,120

 2019  1,105.92 202,467 0  7 Municipal Investments LLCCLAYTON LESLIE R16-363979  105,146

 2019  947.37 443,167 0  7 Municipal Investments LLCCHURCH TRAVIS J & THERESA A26-444535  210,425

 2019  2,841.88 426,933 0  7 Municipal Investments LLCCOURT TRACEY28-562225  194,582

$52,534.98

 34Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 4,318,511

 2019  345.28 119,900 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCCHAVEZ ISIDRA VICTORIA01-000896  71,094

 2019  380.48 118,600 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCPUGH CHRISTOPHER01-000993  70,563

 2019  1,436.51 217,500 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCFISHER GREGORY M & JOANNE BROWN01-008382  109,813

 2019  285.53 199,200 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCSISK JACQUELINE H01-012576  102,831

 2019  2,374.15 170,200 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCMCCOURT SUSAN C01-012606  98,325

 2019  495.03 190,500 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCGALLARDO MELVIN & WENDY LOPEZ01-018787  99,290

 2019  264.67 397,100 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCTOMLINSON DAVID &01-026496  181,997

 2019  154.04 249,900 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCTURNER MARIA J01-034987  123,150

 2019  3,536.47 178,100 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCIK PROPERTY GROUP LLC02-022672  92,968

 2019  18,963.61 876,967 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCDOWNTOWN INVESTMENTS LLC02-023385  408,667

 2019  758.09 142,467 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCLILLER CHARLES E02-024543  79,999

 2019  4,257.56 149,600 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCHORIZON HOLDINGS LLC02-026368  81,823

 2019  3,021.69 148,800 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCCARROLL ANTOINETTE D02-027356  81,867

 2019  492.52 196,467 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCCOLLINS RICHARD G02-031027  104,776

 2019  1,786.46 179,233 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCCHERONIS RAYNOLD02-043912  95,585

 2019  2,968.34 158,767 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCBELL FREDERICK D02-045060  85,869

 2019  3,095.57 204,833 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCMCINTYRE BRENDA L &02-050447  104,258

 2019  1,606.38 131,033 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCMERRIAM SCOTT H02-054825  75,176

 2019  190.46 148,033 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCHALL JONNIETA F &02-065428  88,983

 2019  208.50 115,567 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCBROWNING DUANE E02-067161  66,763
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 2019  618.63 224,333 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCMASON PAUL MURRAY02-068605  112,787

 2019  556.37 140,633 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCCRAWFORD JOHN E JR02-071169  79,325

 2019  5,241.64 264,033 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCHASSID PRISCILLA02-073838  127,307

 2019  263.55 138,267 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCOGUNDEYI ADEKUNLE G02-074990  78,465

 2019  205.01 123,167 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCGUZMAN CORTEZ ANA CECILIA02-075873  72,442

 2019  33,799.77 1,674,433 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLC1809 BAYARD ST LLC02-081091  725,582

 2019  4,011.28 200,167 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCJIN YU &02-085674  102,122

 2019  506.32 220,167 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCBONIFANT ALICE M02-086360  111,153

 2019  688.98 83,633 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCBENSON CORY W02-088517  49,243

 2019  425.16 209,600 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCWILKERSON COLLEEN02-092492  106,950

 2019  326.92 235,767 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCGRAMZA SUSAN E &02-095106  130,851

 2019  1,422.94 68,000 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCFULL HOSE LLC02-103648  43,066

 2019  1,481.11 147,533 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCNGUYEN YANNI02-105403  81,813

 2019  3,277.93 141,033 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCREA MARY CATHERINE02-109859  78,684

 2019  346.59 104,667 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCGROVE JASON02-110377  65,000

 2019  2,728.23 133,567 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLC1809 BAYARD ST LLC02-119447  75,599

 2019  605.04 271,800 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCDELANEY LINDA G02-124432  131,777

 2019  555.72 164,200 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCTORRES MARTIN & MARIA02-126591  88,752

 2019  399.01 130,800 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCCLEM BLAIN E02-126869  75,438

 2019  2,837.38 139,233 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCFISHER THOMAS L02-133156  78,094

 2019  101.24 102,000 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCHERNANDEZ MAYNOR XAVIER CARDENAS02-135965  64,006

 2019  2,696.51 134,500 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCCELEBRATE ABILITY LLC02-136171  80,687

 2019  1,422.94 68,000 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCO'CONNOR JOHN B02-136996  43,066

 2019  1,422.94 68,000 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCELESINMOGUM MONDAY02-137216  43,066

 2019  13,320.57 667,300 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCKTS ENTEPRISES LLC02-140446  303,955

 2019  3,004.33 147,900 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCQTEZ LLC02-140969  81,512

 2019  2,785.36 136,533 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCQTEZ LLC02-141000  77,029

 2019  1,660.53 80,333 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCSWAMINARAYAN INVESTMENT02-142767  54,880

 2019  14,145.10 710,100 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCB S D PARTNERSHIP02-151561  327,427

 2019  181.00 198,633 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCGEAR DANIEL02-154129  102,635

 2019  5,312.27 267,700 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCGUERRA ANTHONY L02-167506  128,753

 2019  269.00 190,400 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCRABBITTE GLENN02-168502  99,316
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 2019  160.88 202,300 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCSHOZI LONDIWE F02-180324  104,108

 2019  2,199.96 108,333 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCMRW ENTERPRISES LLC02-180561  62,584

 2019  160.51 154,333 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCMASON RADFORD O & DONNA02-181568  84,921

 2019  390.00 327,400 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCSTREET TERRY &02-184648  154,081

 2019  1,875.70 186,500 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCCARRETERO LUIS02-189593  97,284

 2019  263.50 241,133 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCSHEPARDSON SCOTT02-192144  119,611

 2019  264.67 222,267 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCHARTLEY CARLY S02-192578  112,064

 2019  264.67 158,000 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCRIDGE CELIA02-192683  86,357

 2019  2,659.50 130,000 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCHASHIM SULTAN &02-192918  74,453

 2019  160.88 323,833 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCPUCKETT DAVID L & TRACEY L02-193108  152,721

 2019  160.88 222,100 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCDEUTSCHE BANK NAT TRUST CO02-193701  112,028

 2019  371.37 245,767 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCABRAHAM HARROLD02-194244  121,433

 2019  2,659.50 130,000 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCHASHIM SULTAN &02-195607  74,453

 2019  354.16 299,933 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCPEMBERTON LESLIE M ETAL02-196115  156,565

 2019  2,659.50 130,000 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCHASHIM SULTAN &02-196581  74,453

 2019  352.66 311,633 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCDZIGBORDI KOBLA &02-199106  147,785

 2019  264.67 205,600 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCDOBSON GRACE A02-199661  105,398

 2019  264.67 243,300 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCROBERTSON GEORGE A02-205297  120,478

 2019  160.88 164,667 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCSMITH JOSEPH JR02-206005  89,055

 2019  177.46 461,500 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCTSIMBA GARIKAYI &02-206684  207,783

 2019  160.88 228,067 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCSANCHEZ GUSTAVO A & NUBIA02-207354  114,415

 2019  402.77 294,900 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCFRIES RICHARD W JR & RITA J02-211114  141,077

 2019  302.18 224,500 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCMCLEOD SHEKERA SONYA02-215314  112,946

 2019  371.37 229,700 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCMILOS LLC02-215632  115,006

 2019  4,096.55 197,867 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCGS MANAGEMENT LLC02-216655  99,151

 2019  265.72 425,600 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCBELLANTON SERGE & GINETTE02-218941  193,397

 2019  529.32 420,333 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCPALM KEVIN & DANIELLE02-221276  191,213

 2019  480.98 215,000 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCRUBIO HERNAN ETAL02-228416  109,094

 2019  160.88 428,067 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCHOM CHAPMAN & ELLEN MANSFIELD02-228920  194,415

 2019  136.48 203,300 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCDIPLOMAT PROPERTY MANAGER LLC02-231441  104,515

 2019  518.07 185,300 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCTIMMONS ERICA P02-231654  97,203

 2019  160.88 352,100 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCPALMER TROY A02-232510  164,028
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 2019  305.62 220,167 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCMILLS PATRICK JOSEPH & YU-CHIUNG02-238942  111,212

 2019  2,810.02 140,000 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCCARTER SEAN ALAN02-243520  78,409

 2019  264.67 233,900 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCWHITE WAYNE L02-244756  116,718

 2019  371.37 288,267 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCLOPEZ NUBIA B & ERICK O02-247739  138,433

 2019  160.88 227,567 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCASSEFI EHSAN &02-249480  114,215

 2019  264.67 220,767 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCKHAN MUHAMMAD A &02-249782  111,464

 2019  264.67 229,200 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCLI QILI02-251000  114,837

 2019  166.55 415,400 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCMULUMBA EMMANUEL N &02-252260  189,346

 2019  371.37 244,300 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCCORNELL TIMOTHY A JR &02-253542  120,846

 2019  264.67 222,200 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCWESSELS LINDA02-253658  112,037

 2019  372.20 242,133 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCPMG LLC02-256959  119,979

 2019  371.37 467,000 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCSHIELDS CHERAN ROY02-258765  209,926

 2019  619.59 479,200 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCEAGEL BARRY02-260077  214,733

 2019  160.88 248,600 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCBILLINGS JASON E &02-260425  122,628

 2019  265.32 432,733 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCOPON DAVID &02-453061  196,250

 2019  162.92 221,333 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCSANDERS GREGORY A02-453762  111,720

 2019  160.88 500,933 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCKYHL KARL V02-454092  223,561

 2019  479.46 259,333 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCHUNTER-STITT ERICKA02-454386  126,828

 2019  4,421.88 223,667 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCMCCORMICK FRANK P TRUSTEE02-457628  119,288

 2019  160.88 362,000 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCMORALES HENRY ESTUARDO SOSA &02-461692  167,988

 2019  4,419.04 221,333 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCWADDELL FREDERICK E JR02-461986  110,469

 2019  7,071.19 359,000 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCTORRES TAWANDA02-462524  164,756

 2019  263.40 252,767 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCZAMORA ANDREW02-463938  124,265

 2019  142.05 221,200 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCBUI DON02-463946  111,673

 2019  371.37 282,100 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCNIE HUI02-464195  135,966

 2019  264.67 191,333 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCCORNISH ANGELA P &02-464616  99,691

 2019  45,603.70 45,531,400 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCI&G DIRECT REAL ESTATE 23 LP02-465329  18,238,376

 2019  162.96 443,367 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCTUMASANG EUGINE N02-588360  200,534

 2019  478.79 276,333 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCBLACKLEDGE DAVID E02-589705  133,628

 2019  480.98 457,733 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCPACHECO WANDA &02-589819  206,187

 2019  160.88 314,333 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCBURGOS BARBARA02-589834  148,921

 2019  265.60 410,400 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCPOWELL JIMMIE L II02-590005  187,317
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 2019  371.37 301,567 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCKLIMES ERIC G02-590444  143,753

 2019  374.16 389,067 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCOYEMADE ADEJUMOKE02-590496  178,752

 2019  3,871.27 91,000 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCMOORE ANGINISE C02-593079  58,497

 2019  3,025.69 90,800 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCROBINSON JAMES M02-593342  58,665

 2019  117.65 70,000 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCCOYLE KEVIN M02-593766  51,201

 2019  371.37 309,033 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCJAGHOORY CYRUS THEODORE02-596096  146,739

 2019  5,813.26 441,900 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCSCHAEFFER GEORGE B03-128202  216,036

 2019  361.65 187,933 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCMCKNEW SCOTT N & CRYSTAL L03-132560  98,302

 2019  3,953.85 295,000 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCKOZLOWSKI CHRISTOPHER J03-156109  153,990

 2019  2,033.51 265,400 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCMASON DONALD04-157214  120,890

 2019  969.16 247,400 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCSMITH REBECCA D05-159431  134,685

 2019  1,896.99 132,500 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCMCKEON JOHN P05-159881  75,677

 2019  2,256.04 160,867 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCTUCKERMAN ROBERT L05-168104  92,933

 2019  3,649.69 343,100 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCVAN EPPS MAGALY V05-175623  159,402

 2019  4,447.51 259,433 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCCRANSTON JOEL M05-186005  125,700

 2019  2,913.33 200,167 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCSKEEN BRIAN W & ARLENE M06-178790  102,445

 2019  2,680.50 194,400 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCJACKSON GEORGE07-191928  112,305

 2019  3,041.23 222,900 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCANNA PRAYER COUNSELING INC07-202105  113,924

 2019  25,714.75 1,991,500 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCPARADIGM-V LLC07-213107  847,483

 2019  7,022.06 537,400 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCFAUX-BURHANS AMOS DENSLOW IV07-213549  250,482

 2019  148.03 723,800 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCVERNA JOHN L & LYN K07-218680  330,487

 2019  4,895.57 369,400 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCPARADIGM-V LLC &07-242077  169,555

 2019  518.12 228,300 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCMILLER DENVER BRUCE &08-214468  114,403

 2019  160.88 237,933 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCCOREY RITA ETAL08-217424  122,114

 2019  371.37 205,067 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCSANNER NATE K &08-218978  105,153

 2019  136.90 606,533 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCRYAN KEVIN & TARA08-224374  276,943

 2019  1,951.41 136,800 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCWARREN CHARLES R &09-223452  77,381

 2019  655.16 231,900 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCFRANKLIN PATRICIA A -LIFE TENANT09-239618  128,705

 2019  1,614.88 229,700 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCRICHENDOLLAR SYLVIA09-241337  127,484

 2019  274.74 283,700 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCBURRITT ERIN09-253955  148,091

 2019  4,421.56 302,600 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCGAVEL PROPERTIES LLC09-254838  127,758

 2019  565.33 157,500 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCWEBBER NANCY L09-293612  86,069
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 2019  157.09 243,500 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCPATEL PRITESH09-296271  120,589

 2019  133.81 167,500 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCJEWELL LORIE09-312803  90,196

 2019  622.29 177,500 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCWATSON BERNADETTE E09-314687  94,052

 2019  2,359.65 177,500 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCPICKETTE RICHARD A & BARBARA B09-315667  93,541

 2019  2,068.19 60,000 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCALLEN YVONNE09-592177  46,627

 2019  1,953.28 60,000 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCAHADI POUYA09-593419  46,661

 2019  1,550.66 55,000 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCZELL ROBERT09-593510  44,779

 2019  2,051.28 60,000 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCNGUYEN KIM KHANH09-593826  46,632

 2019  2,054.62 60,000 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCRICE TYLER09-593853  46,631

 2019  505.00 121,567 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCHARBAUGH WM M & SHIRLEY10-268591  70,229

 2019  3,501.97 259,300 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCDODSON MELVIN FRANKLIN JR10-269601  125,925

 2019  2,608.09 193,800 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCBROWN MARY E & DONNA LEE HICKS10-271746  111,958

 2019  2,193.17 155,900 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCWILLARD RUSSELL G & ANNA A10-275105  93,524

 2019  2,410.44 161,100 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCEATON ALEJANDRA ANGELA11-283411  37,585

 2019  6,501.68 440,833 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCWILDBERGER ALAN A & CYNTHIA C11-283918  200,628

 2019  141.01 6,400 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCSTULL DIANNE W11-291163  5,191

 2019  463.52 160,800 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCMILLER RONALD NELSON II12-291922  64,498

 2019  2,935.32 214,533 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCPEEKS EUGENE A13-302545  121,567

 2019  702.77 102,500 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCPEFFLEY CHARLES13-303479  54,663

 2019  4,168.16 311,933 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCLEISHEAR TONY M13-305595  146,783

 2019  371.37 182,700 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCDOYON JONATHAN LEE14-308008  96,206

 2019  2,578.99 191,500 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCMURRAY KIMBERLY L & JOHN D14-312633  110,630

 2019  361.65 125,000 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCMORREALE SCOTT L14-322744  73,129

 2019  1,714.66 98,333 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCTUCKERMAN ROBERT L15-318007  52,355

 2019  1,377.27 92,667 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCO'CONNOR JANIS ETAL15-325259  59,715

 2019  1,561.32 111,100 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCCOOL GLENN W &15-328347  67,216

 2019  1,888.55 131,833 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCHORMAN WALTER R SR &15-330554  67,077

 2019  1,618.71 146,067 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCBROWN RODNEY L & ELIZABETH A15-331259  84,383

 2019  17,225.17 1,070,800 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCCATOCTIN LAND MANAGEMENT LLC15-333022  467,576

 2019  1,441.22 177,633 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCSANTANA FEDERICO M15-337893  93,865

 2019  2,701.76 160,567 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCSTIMMEL WILBUR F & MARIE15-339616  94,020

 2019  6,058.87 358,200 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCMAUREEN FLYNN LLC15-344458  183,040
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 2019  3,394.33 204,233 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCBAUER PATTI J & JOSEPH R SR15-359307  108,917

 2019  1,979.03 115,000 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCLYONS LANDHOLDINGS LLC15-362081  68,653

 2019  1,302.20 259,233 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCSTAUB JOSHUA WILLIAM16-351822  115,203

 2019  1,084.32 177,333 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCRICE SHERMAN ETAL16-354937  76,838

 2019  6,351.14 413,900 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCA-K PARTNERSHIP16-365394  193,043

 2019  4,118.31 267,000 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCA-K PARTNERSHIP16-365408  136,571

 2019  2,391.90 171,600 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCREDDEN ROSE B & MICHAEL W17-365398  99,133

 2019  253.39 39,000 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCETZLER PAGE M17-366807  12,999

 2019  3,865.23 288,000 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCHARRISON FAMILY LIMTED PARTNERSHIP18-371634  137,299

 2019  1,964.38 125,000 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCBAEK MAL18-374552  66,938

 2019  5,427.88 386,200 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCBARBERA JOHN18-374757  116,285

 2019  1,946.35 136,400 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCMAYNE GILBERT C & BETTY L18-376237  77,223

 2019  2,181.77 155,000 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCCOVELL RICHARD EUGENE JR &19-387976  52,685

 2019  5,982.87 455,300 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCNICHOLSON PATRICIA K &19-391906  203,596

 2019  371.37 188,467 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCBRAN JUAN P20-394838  98,513

 2019  371.37 175,367 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCNORWOOD ROBERT L & CHARLOTTE L20-402571  93,273

 2019  390.65 207,600 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCRAMOS JOSE A20-403071  106,160

 2019  5,373.36 412,267 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCLAKEVIEW PROPERTIES LLC20-409312  186,562

 2019  4,140.51 314,867 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCGLUSCEVICH LINCOLN I &21-406945  147,964

 2019  167.96 232,333 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCZUHLKE GRAYSON R21-412449  116,119

 2019  264.67 354,933 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCSTEVENS JAMES H & CAROLYN S21-422185  181,371

 2019  264.67 325,700 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCMORGAN JOYCE E21-423777  153,438

 2019  294.35 283,933 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCLOPEZ LYDIA I21-428159  136,722

 2019  413.18 312,667 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCSIMMONS LAFRAN SCOTT21-430048  148,181

 2019  132.14 297,133 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCCHAPMAN SHERRY21-433187  142,049

 2019  2,734.20 170,933 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCEAKLE EVELYN JEANNETTE R ETAL22-430017  90,804

 2019  5,708.08 494,833 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCGUYTON WILMER L & JOANN M22-430955  230,889

 2019  479.54 139,167 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCKALSTEIN HANNAH23-451778  78,761

 2019  364.47 229,500 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCCHAPMAN DEVITA M23-455064  114,928

 2019  1,814.76 277,267 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCTAIT FREDERICK23-590373  133,608

 2019  4,043.05 307,167 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCDELL ERBA MARK23-591396  144,913

 2019  1,774.92 66,000 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCPENA MICHAEL23-591409  49,113
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 2019  121.39 295,000 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCMULANGU SABUE23-591862  141,200

 2019  1,741.52 66,000 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCARRIAGA JULITA23-592853  49,123

 2019  122.54 295,000 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCCOLLINS MICHAEL SHAD23-594440  141,199

 2019  121.40 295,000 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCCOLLIN ANDREW23-594446  141,200

 2019  1,752.87 245,900 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCAGUILLON ROXY C23-595105  121,080

 2019  1,352.04 185,900 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCSULLIVAN MARQUIS A23-595109  97,198

 2019  1,613.25 225,000 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCHENRY KEVIN23-595485  112,761

 2019  114.00 255,000 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCWALTERS MATTHEW23-595488  125,202

 2019  2,890.84 219,467 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCYOUNG ALEX23-596625  110,172

 2019  3,738.42 283,100 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCBRADDOCK SPRINGS TOLLHOUSE ESTATE24-445062  31,452

 2019  3,422.21 253,000 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCCUBIAS SIXTO24-446409  123,429

 2019  2,539.55 181,033 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCKTS ENTERPRISES24-450163  90,716

 2019  6,775.22 517,900 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCFRY WILFRED BRIAN24-464660  235,903

 2019  2,109.94 113,700 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCSUTPHIN DONALD E & BRENDA25-467418  68,095

 2019  2,558.72 139,800 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCSPITZNOGLE KATHERINE &25-467663  78,403

 2019  2,965.61 128,200 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCWILSON MARGARET L & EUGENE HOLMES25-470931  68,258

 2019  2,082.44 112,100 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCSTROUD MARGARET V &25-471024  66,004

 2019  260.00 158,900 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCLAUNDER ERIK B25-471164  91,797

 2019  480.98 170,700 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCTAYLOR MOUNTAIN LLC25-472888  91,374

 2019  801.56 59,400 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCLOWE THOMAS E25-473175  13,199

 2019  360.00 180,300 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCHERNANDEZ SANTOS & AZUCENA E25-474724  95,249

 2019  792.01 158,400 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCMILLER CLARK M25-475135  86,362

 2019  794.09 140,200 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCSCARLETT BELINDA D25-475585  79,082

 2019  794.09 131,600 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCPOWELL ASHLEIGH E25-475992  75,642

 2019  3,772.29 203,600 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLC4H REAL ESTATE LLC25-478134  102,024

 2019  794.09 131,000 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCZIENTEK FRANK J & ELIZABETH M25-478800  75,402

 2019  3,154.85 360,000 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLC107 EAST POTOMAC STREET LLC25-479394  180,396

 2019  4,122.09 126,600 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCMERRIMAN G L25-479556  72,663

 2019  796.81 121,300 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCHART LAUREN N25-482476  71,521

 2019  1,104.10 55,200 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCSIGLER SHERRI25-486943  18,398

 2019  925.37 240,700 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCSEIDELL MARTIN A25-490797  131,037

 2019  160.88 286,967 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCSTEWARD MICHAEL B JR26-435064  137,975



PROPERTY#YEAR SALE AMOUNT OWNER NAME ASSESSMENT

Page 12 of 18

CERT# BIDDER # BIDDER NAME

5/24/2019

 8:35:36AM
TAX SALE REPORT  2019 TX1240

BID AMOUNT

Sorted By BIDDER

 2019  266.77 326,933 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCMILLER CHRISTOPHER J26-435900  153,930

 2019  269.48 173,600 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCHALL CHRISTINA H26-439426  92,596

 2019  260.30 327,533 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCVIRGIL LEWIS T & CHAR L26-442818  154,172

 2019  263.88 456,833 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCJACKSON EUREKA LAPEARLE26-444187  205,891

 2019  480.98 406,233 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCKELLY MICHAEL PAUL &26-444497  185,587

 2019  480.98 140,300 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCATSE AKICHY JEANBAPTISTE26-484472  79,214

 2019  264.67 234,700 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCSAKYI FREDERICK OWUSU26-486386  117,037

 2019  371.37 139,733 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCSTRANSKY JOHN HENRY26-486483  79,019

 2019  160.88 147,233 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCGASKINS KELLIANNE26-487951  82,081

 2019  264.67 260,567 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCDARDON ERICK26-488605  127,384

 2019  3,155.33 213,667 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCDENNIS ADRIANNE TRUSTEE26-489024  107,774

 2019  489.13 150,233 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCCHANDLER ANGELA J26-491649  83,185

 2019  160.88 138,767 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCPOE TRICIA LYNN26-492475  78,695

 2019  3,037.22 219,733 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCDRABCZYK STANLEY J & FAITH E26-493269  110,235

 2019  264.67 113,700 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCWELLS MICHAEL SHADOAN26-493951  68,638

 2019  371.37 286,600 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCCAMPBELL BRETT G & ANGELA F26-495261  137,766

 2019  480.98 222,300 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCCOLEMAN KEVIN M & ANGELA A26-495946  112,014

 2019  275.37 152,100 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCGREEN RONALD L & TERRI M26-496888  78,062

 2019  1,937.10 229,467 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCSTULL DIANNE W26-497248  117,097

 2019  264.67 145,633 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCCACHIMBO MARIBEL RAMOS26-499100  81,411

 2019  371.37 142,600 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCMUSSER DANA26-499194  80,166

 2019  319.43 128,900 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCGUTIERREZ ANDY26-499305  74,701

 2019  160.88 111,033 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCJAMES LENET26-499380  67,601

 2019  265.74 130,500 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCWORKMAN BRENDA J26-499453  75,357

 2019  264.69 138,233 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCBRITTON DAVID E &26-500400  78,451

 2019  371.37 206,000 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCBALZER DAVID E & STEPHANIE26-501202  105,526

 2019  480.98 119,200 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCBALLEW ROBYN26-502624  70,774

 2019  480.98 208,033 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCREYES FRANCISCO ETAL26-503396  106,307

 2019  264.67 182,800 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCTHOMPSON LORETTA26-504473  96,277

 2019  264.67 150,067 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCEARLY JOHN ANDREW26-504813  83,184

 2019  264.67 149,167 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCTURNER HENRY26-505941  82,824

 2019  264.67 262,800 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCHERNANDEZ JUAN C26-506573  128,277
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 2019  371.37 177,533 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCPOOLE DAVID SCOTT JR26-508851  94,139

 2019  264.67 195,133 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCRANDALL KELLIE A &26-508959  101,211

 2019  264.91 186,767 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCU S BANK TRUST NA TRUSTEE26-510287  97,864

 2019  2,303.23 35,000 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCAHMED RAAHEELA SHUKOOR27-507689  14,385

 2019  2,261.23 35,000 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCSOHAIL FAYSAL27-507697  14,385

 2019  1,642.20 125,000 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCELLIS FRANK P IV27-511155  6,944

 2019  1,103.59 13,100 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCSOHAIL FAYSAL27-517013  9,314

 2019  1,103.59 13,100 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCSOHAIL FAYSAL27-517021  9,314

 2019  2,027.97 11,200 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCVOLEN VENTURES LLC27-517129  7,963

 2019  2,027.97 11,200 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCVOLEN VENTURES LLC27-517714  7,963

 2019  2,027.97 11,200 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCVOLEN VENTURES LLC27-517730  7,963

 2019  2,027.97 11,200 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCVOLEN VENTURES LLC27-517749  7,963

 2019  899.89 13,100 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCSTAKES VALERIE SUE27-517870  9,314

 2019  2,868.03 20,833 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCWHEELER ERIN27-518222  30,725

 2019  5,401.05 361,200 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCELLIS FRANK P IV27-531695  166,127

 2019  155.55 135,000 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCKOSTELNIK KAREN A27-540198  81,150

 2019  39,837.97 2,961,300 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCSTONE CUTS LLC28-538782  1,263,468

 2019  4,044.97 302,200 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCMERCER GRAYSON H &28-542844  154,424

 2019  151.78 98,667 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCPERLA-BENITEZ RONNIE28-551258  59,299

 2019  157.37 146,733 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCORANTEZRUIZ FRANCISCO E &28-558880  81,882

 2019  157.73 176,800 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCBROWN ANTHONY A28-570260  93,909

 2019  371.37 582,633 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCHIGGINS MATTHEW DELAND28-578199  256,179

 2019  157.37 182,600 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCSURYADETH JUDY28-581262  96,229

 2019  801.69 165,667 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCGEORGE LYNDON & NADINE A28-586329  89,266

 2019  158.83 165,667 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCTANG RULEI28-586353  89,455

 2019  354.22 165,667 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCHORVATH DAVID G28-586469  89,398

 2019  119.74 98,667 0  8 Thornton Mellon LLCHOFF STACY28-587708  62,667

$634,178.41

 303Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 54,034,730

 2019  2,123.56 150,400 0  9 Empire Industries LtdRIDENOUR JACOB G ETAL10-270006  61,000
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 2019  1,071.93 63,800 0  9 Empire Industries LtdBAUER JOSEPH R & PATTI J15-325097  1,072

 2019  460.64 78,000 0  9 Empire Industries LtdLVL 9 INNOVATIONS INC24-446905  461

 2019  1,506.23 105,000 0  9 Empire Industries LtdYINGER DAVID H JR & MARY E24-457915  1,506

 2019  249.86 15,000 0  9 Empire Industries LtdSIGUENZA LYNN27-525148  250

$5,412.22

 5Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 64,289

 2019  1,340.70 118,600 0  10 Income One LLCNEWCOMER DOUGLAS A & DEBORAH K01-000365  74,718

 2019  1,780.54 123,300 0  10 Income One LLCKRUGER WILLIAM & FLORA EVANS01-015206  18,506

 2019  2,586.42 126,967 0  10 Income One LLCLUTZ CARL T02-022680  81,261

 2019  2,248.42 164,033 0  10 Income One LLCHARSHMAN GERALD02-027240  101,706

 2019  3,358.54 144,667 0  10 Income One LLCCLINE PHYLLIS02-078244  97,002

 2019  3,097.45 152,733 0  10 Income One LLCRAGSDALE WILLIAM & ANGELIA02-078651  85,121

 2019  1,427.15 85,900 0  10 Income One LLCDURANE JOEL &02-093855  17,266

 2019  4,252.12 66,400 0  10 Income One LLCFREDERICK SPORTSPLEX MNGMT LLC02-143690  4,252

 2019  2,094.71 205,400 0  10 Income One LLCSEDILLO MARISA LUISA &02-149559  106,808

 2019  3,467.34 171,933 0  10 Income One LLCSMITH MICHAEL A02-157225  111,758

 2019  2,009.93 154,133 0  10 Income One LLCRICHARD CROCK DORN REVOCABLE02-158566  100,187

 2019  1,943.15 151,967 0  10 Income One LLCSHAWLER KURT E & SUSANNA E02-159538  98,781

 2019  3,702.63 186,333 0  10 Income One LLCMULAC CARL02-224526  115,526

 2019  4,737.55 237,867 0  10 Income One LLCHU JIANBO &02-253445  154,616

 2019  3,327.29 245,500 0  10 Income One LLCREDDING ALEX M & LINDA03-147460  130,116

 2019  3,358.02 212,100 0  10 Income One LLCWALSH THOMAS H & FRANCES E03-149374  112,414

 2019  1,976.32 138,767 0  10 Income One LLCTROXELL K T & MARY D GLADHILL04-155459  59,503

 2019  1,804.17 125,167 0  10 Income One LLCKEENEY KATHY06-187579  27,537

 2019  1,286.52 96,900 0  10 Income One LLCBUGOS ROBERT J JR & ROBIN LEE09-222855  6,793

 2019  2,395.69 171,900 0  10 Income One LLCBENO ROBERT09-245758  43,012

 2019  3,889.30 289,900 0  10 Income One LLCMONZON MARTA09-257470  173,942

 2019  3,919.67 292,300 0  10 Income One LLCPONSTEIN ROBERT A09-263403  152,012

 2019  3,611.84 273,100 0  10 Income One LLCLIGHT GREGORY E09-278206  170,562

 2019  1,746.34 120,600 0  10 Income One LLCWILLARD RUSSELL G & ANNA MAE10-269547  18,101
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 2019  2,213.50 108,000 0  10 Income One LLCFLABBI TANYA MARIE12-288522  15,122

 2019  2,865.70 209,033 0  10 Income One LLCROBINSON RONALD &17-363980  50,022

 2019  1,710.66 122,900 0  10 Income One LLCBARBERA JOHN18-374765  5,012

 2019  3,156.12 234,100 0  10 Income One LLCO'BRIEN JOHN24-444791  117,056

 2019  1,387.56 123,600 0  10 Income One LLCPENNINGTON CHARLENE M & PAUL R25-472802  82,812

 2019  2,091.03 112,600 0  10 Income One LLCRODERICK DONALD L & DIANNA E25-478851  75,502

 2019  1,714.34 130,700 0  10 Income One LLCELLIS FRANK P IV27-507921  13,012

 2019  2,749.86 205,000 0  10 Income One LLCBIGGERS JULLIAN M27-536034  127,152

 2019  3,359.95 253,200 0  10 Income One LLCELLIS FRANK P IV27-538355  157,012

 2019  1,800.54 130,000 0  10 Income One LLCELLIS FRANK P IV27-538770  87,112

 2019  3,362.48 253,400 0  10 Income One LLCELLIS FRANK P IV27-541100  140,012

 2019  3,009.33 225,500 0  10 Income One LLCELLIS FRANK P IV27-541321  140,012

 2019  3,332.66 182,567 0  10 Income One LLCSCOTT LUCIA S28-553668  113,206

 2019  3,030.44 227,167 0  10 Income One LLCSCHULTZ STEPHEN J28-579705  136,521

$101,145.98

 38Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 3,321,065

 2019  930.84 68,800 0  11 Treasured Lands LLCKEENEY CHARLES L JR05-177588  2,010

 2019  6,279.12 80,400 0  11 Treasured Lands LLCGUPTA ENTERPRISES LTD INC09-250999  6,279

 2019  690.35 49,800 0  11 Treasured Lands LLCBROWN MARY E & DONNA LEE HICKS10-271711  1,010

 2019  777.68 56,700 0  11 Treasured Lands LLCBROWN MARY E & DONNA LEE HICKS10-271738  1,300

 2019  1,344.74 101,500 0  11 Treasured Lands LLCWHIMS ALDANA DE LA VEGA12-287291  5,010

 2019  20,728.37 75,800 0  11 Treasured Lands LLCMAY MICHAEL ROY & MARTHA ANN13-301484  20,728

 2019  2,111.79 162,100 0  11 Treasured Lands LLCHOYOS JUAN P &23-442000  30,500

 2019  2,719.78 46,100 0  11 Treasured Lands LLCR & R REALTY CO25-479084  2,720

$35,582.67

 8Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 69,557

 2019  7,949.03 404,567 0  12 Hazel Goshen LLCHANNA ROBERT &02-017989  189,000

 2019  4,709.29 236,400 0  12 Hazel Goshen LLCWELLS HOUSE INC02-188635  90,000
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$12,658.32

 2Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 279,000

 2019  2,248.76 74,400 0  14 Ian SelockGIFFT RAY I & JANIE A22-430734  2,249

$2,248.76

 1Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 2,249

 2019  165.06 8,300 0  16 Deleatrice Y Grate-CurtisDISTRICT FARM LLC01-005308  4,158

$165.06

 1Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 4,158

 2019  2,953.89 216,000 0  17 Locus and Grove LLCBURRILL HOWARD W JR18-377446  136,126

 2019  5,164.00 389,000 0  17 Locus and Grove LLCBRADDOCK HEIGHTS ESTATES INC24-444988  5,164

$8,117.89

 2Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 141,290

 2019  10,862.37 840,800 0  20 Li-Feng YauZHANG JULIET07-218753  500,000

 2019  1,112.98 269,000 0  20 Li-Feng YauSHARMA MONISHA07-249438  150,000

$11,975.35

 2Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 650,000

 2019  1,502.07 101,300 0  21 Joseph W GeraciSPINKS SALLIE FAYE03-158810  2,700

 2019  256.19 15,500 0  21 Joseph W GeraciLAPRADE ROBERT H & MARY L06-182992  700

 2019  5,008.84 104,700 0  21 Joseph W GeraciTIERNEY BARRIE N & SARA J07-208383  7,000

 2019  1,143.49 85,600 0  21 Joseph W GeraciSTALEY CHARLES E09-256709  1,200

 2019  1,073.87 80,100 0  21 Joseph W GeraciROBINSON CURTIS LEE10-266440  3,300

 2019  177.72 9,300 0  21 Joseph W GeraciO'CONNELL DANIEL R &21-414298  700
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$9,162.18

 6Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 15,600

 2019  1,948.50 149,200 0  23 Plainview Financial Services LtdGEOPROPERTIES LLC01-039407  56,696

 2019  5,595.92 285,000 0  23 Plainview Financial Services LtdRED CRISTIANA INC02-109972  129,960

 2019  778.77 174,100 0  23 Plainview Financial Services LtdLAND HOLDING LLC05-161037  84,943

 2019  510.61 35,600 0  23 Plainview Financial Services LtdPOTOMAC APPALACHIAN TRAIL06-179401  7,654

 2019  613.14 43,700 0  23 Plainview Financial Services LtdBULYNKO THEODORE JOSEPH07-192428  13,591

 2019  346.05 22,600 0  23 Plainview Financial Services LtdGAVEL PROPERTIES LLC09-254846  11,074

 2019  6,164.78 482,300 0  23 Plainview Financial Services LtdADEL DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LLC09-273778  212,212

 2019  3,779.52 13,628,567 0  23 Plainview Financial Services LtdVICTOR CULLEN SCHOOL10-274257  3,025,542

 2019  219.85 338,800 0  23 Plainview Financial Services LtdCOMMUNITY OPTIONS INC16-350206  146,402

 2019  949.68 307,167 0  23 Plainview Financial Services LtdCARTER EVERT F16-365947  139,454

 2019  1,656.56 110,300 0  23 Plainview Financial Services LtdGREENACRE HOLDINGS LLC18-382377  51,179

 2019  826.84 44,600 0  23 Plainview Financial Services LtdFERHADI RAZAQ25-468449  12,533

 2019  2,412.09 136,800 0  23 Plainview Financial Services LtdM25 CAPITAL INVESTMENTS LLC25-480155  66,772

 2019  2,068.33 148,000 0  23 Plainview Financial Services LtdCHRISTOPHER FAMILY LLC28-563906  72,194

$27,870.64

 14Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 4,030,206

 2019  100.44 2,100 0  24 Lawn Perfect Landscaping LLCFREDERICK 1886 LLC02-110733  101

 2019  135.95 6,000 0  24 Lawn Perfect Landscaping LLCEBRON SAMUEL19-387887  140

 2019  178.15 2,800 0  24 Lawn Perfect Landscaping LLCMARTIN RICHARD D JR20-401559  178

 2019  510.61 35,600 0  24 Lawn Perfect Landscaping LLCTREGONING DOREEN24-464555  511

 2019  108.14 2,800 0  24 Lawn Perfect Landscaping LLCJACOBSON ROBERT CHARLES JR25-484649  108

 2019  313.15 20,000 0  24 Lawn Perfect Landscaping LLCELLIS FRANK P IV27-526632  320

$1,346.44

 6Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 1,358

 2019  6,654.71 513,500 0  25 Larry W MyersGORDON DAWN FURMAN07-244045  6,755
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$6,654.71

 1Total # of Properties Purchesed 

Total Bid Amount
Total Sale Amount

 6,755

$980,355.99

 161,419,833

Total # of Properties Sold

Total  Assessment

Total Sale Amount

 469


